

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH, AMARAVATI
MAIN CASE No. Criminal Petition No. 6992 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
08.	10.12.2025	<p><u>Dr. Justice Venkata Jyothirmai Pratapa</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the Petitioners is in attendance.</p> <p>Report received from the Trial Court.</p> <p>List the matter on 17.12.2025 under the same caption.</p> <p>Learned Assistant Public Prosecutor is in attendance.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Dr. Justice Venkata Jyothirmai Pratapa</p> <p><i>Mjl /*</i></p>	