

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH, AMARAVATI
MAIN CASE No. Criminal Petition No. 6992 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
14.	04.02.2026	<p><u>Dr. Justice Venkata Jyothirmai Pratapa</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No. 1 of 2026</u></p> <p>Heard Sri D.Kodanda Rami Reddy, learned counsel for the Petitioners and Sri N.Pavan Kumar, party in person /respondent No.3.</p> <p>The Party in person, would submit that prior to change of roster, the matter is heard at length and except passing orders nothing left in this matter and would request the Court to dispose of the matter as arguments in all the matters are completed.</p> <p>In the light of the submissions made, Registry is directed to place matter before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice and get necessary instructions in this regard.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Dr.Justice Venkata Jyothirmai Pratapa</p> <p><i>Mjl /*</i></p>	